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May 7, 2024 
 
 
Shelby Olsen, Responsible Official  
Titan Florida, LLC 
455 Fairway Drive,  
Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 
Solsen@Titanamerica.com  
 
Re: Department of Environmental Protection v. Titan Florida, LLC 

Executed Consent Order OGC File No.: 24-1616 
Tampa Batch Plant, 5353 West Tyson Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611 
Facility ID No. FLG110460 
  

 
Dear Ms. Olsen: 
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 24-1616, regarding the above 
referenced facility. The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by the 
designated Department Clerk on the signature page. 
 
For inquiries, you may contact Hannah Teague at 813-470-5727, or by email at 
Hannah.Teague@FloridaDEP.gov . 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Ms. Kelley M. Boatwright 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection  
 
KMB/HT 
Enclosure: Executed Consent Order 
 

Cc:   Matt Davitt, Titan, Mdavitt@titanamerica.com  
 Taylor Humbarger, Titan, Thumbarger@titanamerica.com  

Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk, Lea.Crandall@dep.state.fl.us  
Pamala Vazquez, DEP-SWD, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov 
Emily Larson, DEP-SWD, Emily.Larson@FloridaDEP.gov  
Ramandeep Kaur, DEP-SWD, Ramandeep.Kaur@FloridaDEP.gov  
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DEP vs. Titan Florida, LLC 
Executed Consent Order OGC File No 24-1616 
 
 

 

Hannah Teague, DEP-SWD, Hannah.Teague@FloridaDEP.gov 
Joseph Kienke, EPC, Kienkej@epchc.org 
Daniel Moore, EPC, Moored@epchc.org     
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